Body design condition : 32 bar g at 425 deg C
BS10 TAB H 32bar g @ 260deg C 425deg C @ 17 bar g
BS10 TAB J 32bar g @ 260deg C 425deg C @ 17 bar g
BS10 TAB K
BS10 TAB R
PMX bar g (Max Differential Pressures) : 4.5 , 10, 14 ,21 ,32
Cold Hydraulic Test Pressure : 1.5 times operating Temperature
Min. Operating Temperature : 0 deg C

D
Dn25
How to Order
Example: 1 No. DN15 Forbes Marshall Air Eliminator,
FMAE53, BSPT ends
Screwed/ Socket Weldable
Size (DN) A  B C  D  E  T  Wt(kg)
DN15/20  230  68  84  172  120  --  11
DN25  220  119  88  225  160  --  25
Dimensions (approx in mm) and weight (in kg)
A
B
C
E
DN25
A
B
C
E
DN15
D
D
Available Spares
Main Valve Assembly with Float             A, B, C, D, E, F, G,T
Set Gasket (pkt of 3)              F
Float              C
Recommended Tightening Torques
Part Torque (Nm)
1. Valve Seat 45-55
2. Cover Bolts 25-35
Servicing
Main Valve Assembly : Unscrew cover bolts and lift off
the cover. Remove complete float assembly by undoing
the two screws on the frame, main valve and gasket and if
damaged replace with a new one. Fit the support frame
and pivot frame by using two screws but do not tighten it.
Place the float arm and complete the assembly by placing
the pin. Now tighten the set screws. Refit the cover.
Spare Parts
The available spare parts are shown in the exploded figure
below. Mention traps size, type and differential pressure
while ordering spares.For codes refer user manual.
A: Forbes Marshall Pvt. Ltd.
CIN No:
Opp. 106th Milestone, CTS 2220,
Mumbai-Pune Road, Kasarwadi,
Pune MH 411034 INDIA
P: +91(0)20-68138555
F: +91(0)20-68138402
E: ccmidc@forbesmarshall.com
Forbes Marshall International Pte. Ltd.
16A, Tuas Avenue 1,
#05-21, JTC Space @Tuas
Singapore - 639533
P: +65 6219 3890
U28996PN1985PTC037806
© All rights reserved. Any reproduction or distribution in part or as a whole without written permission of Forbes Marshall Pvt Ltd, its